506272741 09/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6319488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIRKO DALLA COSTA	09/24/2020
FRANCESCO BATTISTELLA	09/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMER S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA MAESTRI DEL LAVORO, 1
City:	VALDAGNO (VI)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	36078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29752268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email:dwilson@wnlaw.comCorrespondent Name:WORKMAN NYDEGGERAddress Line 1:60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19720.105.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA L. TANGREN
SIGNATURE:	/dana I. tangren/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=19720-105 assignment#page1.tif source=19720-105 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506272741 REEL: 053893 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT
We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor," are the inventors of an
invention entitled ² REDUCTION GEAR. Preferred embodiments of said invention are
disclosed in: (complete (a), (b), or (c)) ³
(a) [] The attached application (United States Application No,
filed on);
(b) [X] Previously filed United States Application No. 35/507,670, filed on April 11, 2019; or
(c) [] PCT International Application No,
filed on (nationalized as United States Application No.
, filed on
Assignor hereby authorizes the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Workman Nydegger to insert the above Application No(s), and filing date(s) when known.
The Assignee ⁴ , AMER S.P.A., having a principal place of business at Via Maestri Del Lavoro, 1
Valdagno (VI), Italy 36078, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said application.
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

Form Foreign

The entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and in all reissues or extensions of patents granted thereon.

Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The right to claim priority to or the benefit of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications including under all applicable treaties and conventions.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all patents on said application to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and other United States applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

With regard to the above-identified application and applications claiming priority thereto, cooperate to the best of Assignor's ability in: (1) proceedings relating to millification, reissue, extension, post grant, inter parties, derivation, supplemental examination, and infringement; (2) execution of all lawful documents; and (3) the production of evidence.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Mirko Dalla Costa (GEVEN NAME) (MIĎINÆ INITIAL OR NAME) FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) Inventor's signature Date September 24, 2020 Country of Citizenship Italy Address Via Goito, 7, Schio (VI), Italy 36015 Full name of second inventor, if any Battistella Francesco (GIVEN NAME) FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) Inventor's signature Date September 24, 2020 Country of Citizenship Italy Address Contrada Nori, 41, Valdagno (VI), Italy 36078

2

Full name of sole or first inventor